107078, Russian Federation, Moscow, Myasnitsky proezd 3, structure 1, office 611. Tel.: +7(495) 628-38-89 677000, Russian Federation, Yakutsk, st. of Kirov 20/1, office 62.Tel.: +7(4112) 50-85-73; +7(411) 50-85-72 www.mas-wrestling.com, imwf@mail.ru

## DECREE

«28» January 2025

**№** RC-18

## About the new edition of the International Rules of Mas-wrestling

In connection with the adoption of a new edition of the International Rules of Mas-wrestling at the Conference of the International Union of Public Associations "International Mas-Wrestling Federation" from December 23 of 2024, **I hereby issue the following directive**:

- to deem the new edition of the International Rules of Mas-wrestling valid from from February 1, 2025;
- IMWF National Mas-Wrestling Federations shall organize distribution at the local level, reproduce the translation of the text of the Rules and ensure publication in their languages;
- the IMWF Sports and Technical Committee shall formulate comments on to the International Rules of Mas-wrestling; to plan mas-wrestling seminars according to the new edition;
- the IMWF Information Committee should post the Rules on the IMWF website; organize the reproduction of the Rules in Russian and English in the video format.

Control over the implementation of this decree shall be assigned to the Secretary General of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation Grigoriev I.Y.

President

ALEXANDER AKIMOV